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Attorney Docket No. 1503-10059-MISC

Assignment

The ASBIGNOR:

Seint-X. AB
Torshamnsgatan 35
164 40 Kista
Sweden

hereby assigns and transfers, with full ownership and full right of disposal,
to the

ASSIGNEE:

vivaMOS Limited

3, Venture Road

University of Southampton Science Park
Seuthampton SG16 7NP

United Kingdom

the entire rights to the patents and patent applications listed below, and the
inventions defined therein, including but not Hmited to, all national
applications, international PCT applications, national-stage applications,
divisions, cantinuations, re-examinstions, and re-issues, as well as the
pricrity rights, and all forms of intellectual property rights, including, but
ot litnited to, patents, utility models atnd designs which 'may be granted for
the inventions in any country.

ASBEGROR:

Eichenau, Gemmany on 31 Oclober 2016

Plane and date

Signature of ASSIGNOR {nfauthorized person)

Franiz Richter, Chairmarn of the Board of Diraators, SciniX AR

Clarification of signature, with capacity/title of signer and company name

ASBIGNEE:;

Southampton, UK on 14 Gotober 2018

Place and date

L R
¢

i s

Signature of ABSIGNEER {of authiorized persony

Dan Cathie, CEO, vivaMOs Lid

Clarification of signature, with capacity/title of signer and company name
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PAT. APPL NO.
2360931.00
00902277.3
00902277.3
9900181-0
09/889851
201080029378.4
10-2012-7002834
13/381717
2011800191198
11766240.3
11766240.3
11766240.3
10-2012-7028595
11766240.3
13/640110
2013800694266.00
13871054.6
10-2015-7021290
14/759661
201580037 1856.00
15818743.5
10-2017-7003311
15/324358
16866752.5
15/777224
16879477.4
16/065414

RECORDED: 02/07/2020
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